E
va
lu
a
te
s:  M
A
X

♦ Thermally Efficient 56-Pin TQFN-EP Package
♦ Fully Assembled and Tested
Ordering Information
Component List
PART TYPE
MAX9709EVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
MINIMAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER DESIGN
C1, C2, C3 3
2.2µF ±10%, 25V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X5R1E225K
C8, C9 2
47µF ±20%, 35V tantalum capacitors
(E-case)
AVX TPSE476M035R0200
C12–C15, C24 5
1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1E105K
C21 1
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1E103K
C22 1
0.47µF ±10%, 10V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1A474K
C23 1
0.1µF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
TDK C1608X7R1H104K
R2, R3 2 10kΩ ±5% resistors (0603)
U1 1
Class D amplifier (56 TQFN-EP*)
Maxim MAX9709ETN+
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
OPTIONAL COMPONENTS FOR CUSTOMER EVALUATION
C4 1
10µF ±20%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R1A106M
C5 1
1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1E105K
C6, C7, C35,
C36
0
Not installed, stacked metallized film
capacitors
Panasonic ECQV1H103JL
recommended
C10, C11,
C16–C19
6
100pF ±10%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608C0G1H101K
C25–C28 4
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
Murata GRM21BR71E104K
C29, C30 2
0.47µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1E474K
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
E
va
lu